
Licensed to Franklin County High School -IN
                                       HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/16/2012 08:13 AM
                  2012 IHSAA Franklin County Girls Sectional                   
                                   5/15/2012                                   
                                    Results                                    
 
Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
State Record: % 9:03.77  2006        Chesterton, Chesterton                    
                         Harvey, Peller, Bishel, Kehe                      
    Regional: ! 9:25.89  2011        Franklin Central                          
                         A Green, M Jackson, K Taft, H Welch               
   Sectional: * 9:50.50  2009        East Central, East Central                
                         C Seamon, K Studer, M Cline, K Doogs              
     Stadium: # 9:50.50  5/2009      East Central, East Central                
                         C Seamon, K Studer, M Kline, K Doogs              
                9:30.31  STND
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Oldenburg Academy  'A'                      9:57.00    9:42.14#                  10   
     1) Maier, Meredith 10              2) Ricke, Kirsten 09              
     3) Bruns, Bridget 12               4) Kuntz, Ann 12                  
     5) Billingsley, Rachel 10          6) Billingsley, Sarah 10          
     7) Unkrich, Courtney 11            8)                                
  2 Batesville  'A'                            10:21.60   10:41.40                    8   
     1) Lehfeldt, Hannah 11             2) Gausman, Kelsey 09             
     3) Meyer, Anna 10                  4) Krieg, Abigail 11              
     5) Cuttle, Elizabeth 09            6) Goldsmith, Rylee 10            
     7) Mobley, Olivia 11               8)                                
  3 Franklin County  'A'                       11:24.11   10:47.29                    6   
     1) Koester, Caroline 12            2) Bowling, Ashley 12             
     3) Day, Haley 09                   4) Harnishfeger, Rebecca 09       
     5) Bohman, Morgan 10               6)                                
  4 South Dearborn  'A'                        10:57.73   10:53.68                    5   
     1) Brasier, Alexis 12              2) Nichols, Crystal 10            
     3) Hayes, Morgan 10                4) Hetzer, Kadijah 10             
     5) McLaughlin, Kaitlyn 10          6) Merida, Brittany 10            
     7) Neuendorf, Megan 10             8) Daley, Jamie 11                
  5 East Central  'A'                          10:37.72   11:23.51                    4   
     1) Floyd, Alexis 09                2) Gore, Briana 09                
     3) Schoenefeld, Alexis 09          4) Langefeld, Elizabeth 09        
     5) Petrocelli, Ashley 09           6) Ravenna, Katie 09              
     7) Koschmeder, Emily 10            8) Wilson, Kelsey 09              
  6 Greensburg  'A'                            12:29.00   12:00.91                    3   
     1) Simon, Brittany 09              2) Carman, Ericka 11              
     3) Luers, Cierra 11                4) Reynolds, Sydney 09            
     5) Richardson, Elizabeth 11        6) Brickett, Melissa 11           
  7 Jac-Cen-Del  'A'                           12:42.10   12:06.55                    2   
     1) Wagner, Kara 12                 2) Forbes, Kayla 12               
     3) Hammond, Ashley 11              4) Maloney, Kathleen 12           
     5) Burton, Tiffany 09              6)                                
  8 South Decatur  'A'                         12:05.00   12:10.11                    1   
     1) Mapes, Emily 10                 2) Hamilton, Kristy 12            
     3) Intxausti, Aissa 09             4) Mapes, Julie 12                
     5) Gilly, Jennifer 10              6)                                
 
Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
State Record: % 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
    Regional: ! 14.44  2003        Lorian Price, Warren Central                
   Sectional: * 15.30  2007        Kendra Fasbinder, North Decatur             
     Stadium: # 15.30  2007        Kendra Fasbinder, North Decatur             



                15.09  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Callahan, Rachel          12 East Central           15.16      16.53Q                  1 
  2 Kolodzik, Jaclyn          12 Rising Sun             16.12      16.86Q                  2 
  3 King, Kasey               12 South Ripley           16.56      17.68Q                  3 
  4 Bowling, Kelsey           09 Jac-Cen-Del            17.05      17.05Q                  1 
  5 Buening, Rylie            12 South Decatu           17.02      17.18Q                  2 
  6 Ginn, Rebecca             10 East Central           16.47      17.70Q                  3 
  7 Meer, Emily               11 Batesville             17.34      17.08q                  1 
  8 McCray, Whitney           11 Batesville             17.17      17.40q                  2 
  9 Ricke, Julia              12 North Decatu           17.16      17.43                   1 
 10 Peetz, Kayla              10 Milan                  17.30      18.08                   3 
 11 Simmermeyer, Megan        10 Franklin Cou           18.02      18.91                   2 
 12 Morehead, Alexis          10 South Dearbo           18.63      18.96                   2 
 13 Caswell, Sydney           09 South Dearbo           19.78      19.58                   3 
 14 Foster, Marcela           10 South Ripley           19.31      19.62                   2 
 15 Hammond, Ashley           12 Rising Sun             18.51      19.82                   1 
 16 Watkins, Olivia           09 South Decatu           17.25      20.33                   3 
 17 Hensley, Jessica          11 Greensburg             21.30      22.02                   1 
 
Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
State Record: % 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
    Regional: ! 14.44  2003        Lorian Price, Warren Central                
   Sectional: * 15.30  2007        Kendra Fasbinder, North Decatur             
     Stadium: # 15.30  2007        Kendra Fasbinder, North Decatur             
                15.09  STND
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Callahan, Rachel    12 East Central           16.53      15.66                   10   
  2 Kolodzik, Jaclyn    12 Rising Sun             16.86      16.45                    8   
  3 Bowling, Kelsey     09 Jac-Cen-Del            17.05      16.71                    6   
  4 Ginn, Rebecca       10 East Central           17.70      16.81                    5   
  5 King, Kasey         12 South Ripley           17.68      16.83                    4   
  6 McCray, Whitney     11 Batesville             17.40      17.11                    3   
  7 Buening, Rylie      12 South Decatu           17.18      17.16                    2   
  8 Meer, Emily         11 Batesville             17.08      17.18                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Ricke, Julia        12 North Decatu           17.43                             
 10 Peetz, Kayla        10 Milan                  18.08                             
 11 Simmermeyer, Megan  10 Franklin Cou           18.91                             
 12 Morehead, Alexis    10 South Dearbo           18.96                             
 13 Caswell, Sydney     09 South Dearbo           19.58                             
 14 Foster, Marcela     10 South Ripley           19.62                             
 15 Hammond, Ashley     12 Rising Sun             19.82                             
 16 Watkins, Olivia     09 South Decatu           20.33                             
 17 Hensley, Jessica    11 Greensburg             22.02                             
 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
State Record: % 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 11.40  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 12.09  2004        Amber McMillin, Franklin County             
     Stadium: # 12.09  2004        Amber McMillin, Franklin County             
                12.43  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Cartuyvelles, Kelli       10 East Central           12.92      13.57Q                  3 
  2 Gaustad, Kimberly         11 East Central           12.92      13.63Q                  2 
  3 Westerfeld, Virginia      10 Batesville             12.71      13.64Q                  1 
  4 Getz, Brittany            11 South Dearbo           13.03      13.73Q                  2 



  5 Cumberworth, Emily        10 South Ripley           13.20      13.89Q                  1 
  6 Hayden, Heather           12 North Decatu           13.00      13.94Q                  3 
  7 Brandt, Samantha          11 Batesville             13.16      13.98q                  2 
  8 Stevens, Katie            11 North Decatu           14.86      14.48q                  2 
  9 Wroblewski, Melissa       09 Oldenburg Ac           14.10      14.50                   2 
 10 Hountz, Makayla           09 Jac-Cen-Del            14.25      14.64                   1 
 11 Mills, Brittany           11 South Dearbo           14.80      14.65                   3 
 12 Suding, Jordan            10 Franklin Cou           14.09      14.68                   2 
 13 Bedel, Makayla            10 Greensburg             14.20      14.77                   3 
 14 Lunsford, Ashton          11 Greensburg             14.40      14.84                   1 
 15 Bachus, Elizabeth         10 Oldenburg Ac           15.00      15.37                   3 
 16 Smiley, Paje              10 South Decatu           15.10      15.60                   3 
 17 Hammond, Taylor           10 South Decatu           14.30      16.10                   2 
 18 Swinney, Bridget          09 South Ripley           15.98      16.53                   2 
 19 Ludwick, Halee            11 Rising Sun             17.50      18.09                   1 
 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
State Record: % 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 11.40  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 12.09  2004        Amber McMillin, Franklin County             
     Stadium: # 12.09  2004        Amber McMillin, Franklin County             
                12.43  STND
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Westerfeld, Virgin  10 Batesville             13.64      12.83                   10   
  2 Gaustad, Kimberly   11 East Central           13.63      12.85                    8   
  3 Cartuyvelles, Kell  10 East Central           13.57      13.38                    6   
  4 Getz, Brittany      11 South Dearbo           13.73      13.41                    5   
  5 Brandt, Samantha    11 Batesville             13.98      13.55                    4   
  6 Cumberworth, Emily  10 South Ripley           13.89      13.60                    3   
  7 Hayden, Heather     12 North Decatu           13.94      13.76                    2   
  8 Stevens, Katie      11 North Decatu           14.48      14.73                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Wroblewski, Meliss  09 Oldenburg Ac           14.50                             
 10 Hountz, Makayla     09 Jac-Cen-Del            14.64                             
 11 Mills, Brittany     11 South Dearbo           14.65                             
 12 Suding, Jordan      10 Franklin Cou           14.68                             
 13 Bedel, Makayla      10 Greensburg             14.77                             
 14 Lunsford, Ashton    11 Greensburg             14.84                             
 15 Bachus, Elizabeth   10 Oldenburg Ac           15.37                             
 16 Smiley, Paje        10 South Decatu           15.60                             
 17 Hammond, Taylor     10 South Decatu           16.10                             
 18 Swinney, Bridget    09 South Ripley           16.53                             
 19 Ludwick, Halee      11 Rising Sun             18.09                             
 
Event 4  Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
 Waterfall Assignments - Arc 1:  1-16  Arc 2: 17 & Up
State Record: % 4:43.46  2011        Waverly Neer, Culver Acedemies            
    Regional: ! 4:59.86  2008        Renee Masterson, Beech Grove              
   Sectional: * 5:08.58  2008        Kristal Studer, East Central              
     Stadium: # 5:08.58  2008        Kristal Studer, East Central              
                5:06.68  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kuntz, Ann          12 Oldenburg Ac         5:17.00    5:20.55                   10   
  2 Gausman, Kelsey     09 Batesville           5:28.94    5:21.65                    8   
  3 Bruns, Bridget      12 Oldenburg Ac         5:36.00    5:45.66                    6   
  4 Harnishfeger, Rebe  09 Franklin Cou         5:53.01    5:51.23                    5   
  5 Nichols, Crystal    10 South Dearbo         5:39.05    5:51.83                    4   
  6 Hughes, Jenna       09 Jac-Cen-Del          6:00.00    5:55.42                    3   
  7 Yager, Veronica     11 North Decatu         6:09.11    6:10.68                    2   



  8 Hamilton, Kristy    12 South Decatu         6:02.00    6:11.25                    1   
  9 Sampson, Abby       10 Lawrenceburg         6:05.00    6:19.84                  
 10 Bowling, Ashley     12 Franklin Cou         6:27.06    6:30.60                  
 11 Honeycutt, Kristen  09 Milan                6:26.37    6:33.82                  
 12 Mobley, Olivia      11 Batesville           6:23.16    6:34.04                  
 13 Hayes, Morgan       10 South Dearbo         6:55.59    6:47.29                  
 14 Brickett, Melissa   11 Greensburg           7:03.00    6:57.16                  
 15 Mapes, Emily        10 South Decatu         7:08.00    7:08.12                  
 16 Burton, Tiffany     09 Jac-Cen-Del          6:50.11    7:18.48                  
 17 Scott, Emily        09 North Decatu         7:10.00    7:30.80                  
 
Event 5  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
State Record: % 45.75  2003        Fort Wayne Northrop, Fort Wayne Northrop    
                       Adams, Rox, Carr, Robinson                        
    Regional: ! 46.79  2007        Warren Central                              
                       Bruen, McGrone, Summers, Wright                   
   Sectional: * 50.47  2004        East Central                                
                       Himmler, Thomison, Patterson, Posey               
     Stadium: # 50.47  2004        East Central, East Central                  
                       Himmler, Thomison, Patterson, Posey               
                48.75  STND
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 East Central  'A'                             51.47      51.06                   2  10   
     1) Callahan, Rachel 12             2) Cartuyvelles, Kelli 10         
     3) Gaustad, Kimberly 11            4) Fette, Olivia 09               
     5) Corn, Courtney 10               6) Ginn, Rebecca 10               
     7) Gober, Samantha 12              8) Jackson, Rachel 10             
  2 South Dearborn  'A'                           52.23      52.32                   2   8   
     1) Mills, Brittany 11              2) Schimmel, Brittany 11          
     3) Getz, Brittany 11               4) Zoller, Morgan 09              
     5) Brasier, Alexis 12              6) Morehead, Alexis 10            
     7) Caswell, Sydney 09              8) Martini, Nicole 10             
  3 Batesville  'A'                               52.41      53.71                   2   6   
     1) Brandt, Samantha 11             2) Rozman, Emily 11               
     3) Forbeck, Kelsey 10              4) Werner, Elizabeth 10           
     5) Brandt, Abigail 09              6) Straber, Natalie 09            
     7) McCray, Whitney 11              8) Westerfeld, Virginia 10        
  4 Milan  'A'                                    53.94      53.89                   2   5   
     1) Herzog, Grace 09                2) Peetz, Kayla 10                
     3) Strassell, Jessie 12            4) Thomas, Lauren 10              
  5 North Decatur  'A'                            54.47      54.83                   2   4   
     1) Haunert, Laura 09               2) Hayden, Heather 12             
     3) Stevens, Katie 11               4) Ricke, Julia 12                
     5) Meyer, Jenna 11                 6)                                
  6 Franklin County  'A'                          56.00      54.93                   2   3   
     1) Hensley, Megan 09               2) Kirkendall, Alexandra 09       
     3) Suding, Jordan 10               4) Vormorh, Hannah 12             
     5) Simmermeyer, Megan 10           6) Smith, Carly 10                
  7 Oldenburg Academy  'A'                        59.40      58.11                   1   2   
     1) Bachus, Elizabeth 10            2) Wroblewski, Melissa 09         
     3) Kile, Hallie 09                 4) Unkrich, Courtney 11           
     5) Billingsley, Rachel 10          6)                                
  8 South Ripley  'A'                             56.70      58.28                   2   1   
     1) Cumberworth, Kelsey 10          2) Cumberworth, Emily 10          
     3) Wilhoit, Samantha 10            4) Foster, Marcela 10             
     5) Forwalt, Emily 10               6)                                
  9 Greensburg  'A'                               58.20      58.75                   2 
     1) Bedel, Makayla 10               2) Lunsford, Ashton 11            
     3) Simon, Brittany 09              4) Hunt, Allison 11               
     5) Hayes, Kelsey 12                6) Redmon, Molly 09               
     7) Roberts, Sheridan 09            8) Hensley, Jessica 11            
 10 Rising Sun  'A'                               59.84    1:00.20                   1 
     1) Fields, Jessica 12              2) Hammond, Ashley 12             



     3) Lozier, Samie 12                4) Montgomery, Kalyn 10           
     5) Henry, Felicia 12               6) Ludwick, Halee 11              
     7) Huber, Jessica 12               8) Williams, Jamie 09             
 
Event 6  Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
State Record: % 52.42  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 56.15  2009        Logan Hayes, Warren Central                 
   Sectional: * 59.31  2007        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
     Stadium: # 59.31  2007        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
                57.45  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Patton, Hannah      10 East Central         1:01.39    1:00.97                   2  10   
  2 Goldsmith, Rylee    10 Batesville           1:02.00    1:02.08                   3   8   
  3 Zoller, Morgan      09 South Dearbo         1:01.77    1:02.98                   3   6   
  4 Maier, Meredith     10 Oldenburg Ac         1:03.00    1:03.71                   3   5   
  5 Herzog, Grace       09 Milan                1:02.70    1:03.78                   3   4   
  6 Gober, Samantha     12 East Central         1:06.34    1:04.39                   2   3   
  7 Rozman, Emily       11 Batesville           1:05.00    1:07.15                   3   2   
  8 Rennekamp, Kathryn  09 Lawrenceburg         1:06.00    1:07.58                   3   1   
  9 Hetzer, Kadijah     10 South Dearbo         1:07.81    1:07.82                   2 
 10 Bowling, Kelsey     09 Jac-Cen-Del          1:06.00    1:13.45                   3 
 11 Day, Haley          09 Franklin Cou         1:14.47    1:13.63                   2 
 12 Intxausti, Aissa    09 South Decatu         1:14.92    1:14.23                   2 
 13 Thomas, Lauren      10 Milan                1:09.00    1:15.43                   2 
 14 Gilly, Jennifer     10 South Decatu         1:18.53    1:16.56                   1 
 15 Leffingwell, Logan  11 Franklin Cou         1:13.09    1:18.78                   2 
 16 Jackson, Gracie     09 Rising Sun           1:19.41    1:22.95                   1 
 17 Druschel, Tessa     09 South Ripley         1:30.00    1:26.13                   1 
 18 Ludwick, Halee      11 Rising Sun           1:27.00    1:34.88                   1 
 
Event 7  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
State Record: % 42.03  2011        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
    Regional: ! 43.93  2009        Sara Bernzott, Connersville                 
   Sectional: * 45.11  1999        Ashley Wilhelm, East Central                
     Stadium: # 45.11  1999        Ashley Wilhelm, East Central                
                45.63  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Ricke, Kirsten      09 Oldenburg Ac           47.09      47.02                   3  10   
  2 Ricke, Julia        12 North Decatu           49.21      47.93                   3   8   
  3 Callahan, Rachel    12 East Central           47.99      49.14                   3   6   
  4 King, Kasey         12 South Ripley           49.75      49.64                   3   5   
  5 Ginn, Rebecca       10 East Central           49.84      50.74                   3   4   
  6 Kolodzik, Jaclyn    12 Rising Sun             49.43      52.81                   3   3   
  7 Meer, Emily         11 Batesville             53.34      53.59                   2   2   
  8 Buening, Rylie      12 South Decatu           51.90      53.99                   2   1   
  9 Nobbe, Andrea       11 Batesville             53.44      54.36                   2 
 10 Simmermeyer, Megan  10 Franklin Cou           55.05      55.21                   2 
 11 Schimmel, Brittany  11 South Dearbo           51.23      55.25                   3 
 12 Foster, Marcela     10 South Ripley           58.90      56.59                   1 
 13 Raible, Allison     10 Franklin Cou           57.99      58.26                   1 
 14 Caswell, Sydney     09 South Dearbo           57.71      58.30                   2 
 15 Hensley, Jessica    11 Greensburg           1:05.10    1:11.20                   1 
 16 Montgomery, Kalyn   10 Rising Sun             56.50    1:22.02                   2 
 
Event 8  Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
State Record: % 2:08.91  2011        Abbey Farley, Park Tutor                  
    Regional: ! 2:11.90  2008        Kathy Klump, South Dearborn               
   Sectional: * 2:15.12  2007        Kathy Klump, South Dearborn               
     Stadium: # 2:15.12  2007        Kathy Klump, South Dearborn               
                2:17.38  STND



    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Kuntz, Ann          12 Oldenburg Ac         2:26.00    2:28.69                   10   
  2 Gausman, Kelsey     09 Batesville           2:31.69    2:30.53                    8   
  3 Bruns, Bridget      12 Oldenburg Ac         2:33.00    2:32.05                    6   
  4 Meyer, Anna         10 Batesville           2:36.50    2:32.30                    5   
  5 Brasier, Alexis     12 South Dearbo         2:33.40    2:33.88                    4   
  6 Hughes, Jenna       09 Jac-Cen-Del          2:42.00    2:34.83                    3   
  7 Wagner, Kara        12 Jac-Cen-Del          2:39.00    2:40.42                    2   
  8 Hamilton, Kristy    12 South Decatu         2:45.00    2:41.71                    1   
  9 Luers, Cierra       11 Greensburg           2:53.00    2:43.15                  
 10 Langefeld, Elizabe  09 East Central         2:45.47    2:43.19                  
 11 Yager, Veronica     11 North Decatu         2:54.09    2:46.62                  
 12 Koester, Caroline   12 Franklin Cou         2:51.00    2:50.52                  
 13 Henry, Felicia      12 Rising Sun           3:06.19    2:53.05                  
 14 Honeycutt, Kristen  09 Milan                2:52.00    2:54.99                  
 15 Bohman, Morgan      10 Franklin Cou         2:55.00    2:57.60                  
 16 Merida, Brittany    10 South Dearbo         3:13.91    3:04.16                  
 17 Reynolds, Sydney    09 Greensburg           3:02.00    3:08.65                  
 18 Mapes, Emily        10 South Decatu         3:08.00    3:10.38                  
 19 Brison, Halie       10 South Ripley         3:06.01    3:24.70                  
 20 Jackson, Gracie     09 Rising Sun           3:25.62    3:33.10                  
 21 Scott, Nicole       09 North Decatu         3:36.80    3:36.66                  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
State Record: % 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 23.69  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 26.22  2005        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
     Stadium: # 26.22  2005        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
                25.53  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Westerfeld, Virginia      10 Batesville             26.25      28.69Q                  1 
  2 Patton, Hannah            10 East Central           26.37      29.22Q                  2 
  3 Getz, Brittany            11 South Dearbo           27.14      28.87Q                  1 
  4 Gaustad, Kimberly         11 East Central           26.84      29.25Q                  2 
  5 Brandt, Samantha          11 Batesville             27.94      29.32Q                  1 
  6 Rennekamp, Kathryn        09 Lawrenceburg           28.70      29.52Q                  2 
  7 Haunert, Laura            09 North Decatu           29.65      29.39q                  1 
  8 Wroblewski, Melissa       09 Oldenburg Ac           30.00      29.89q                  2 
  9 Martini, Nicole           10 South Dearbo           30.84      31.15                   1 
 10 Kile, Hallie              09 Oldenburg Ac           31.00      31.64                   1 
 11 Watkins, Olivia           09 South Decatu           29.53      32.54                   1 
 12 Gilly, Jennifer           10 South Decatu           31.52      33.31                   2 
 13 Wagner, Sasha             09 Jac-Cen-Del            30.71      33.59                   2 
 14 Strassell, Jessie         12 Milan                  28.60      33.94                   2 
 15 Ludwick, Halee            11 Rising Sun             35.50      38.99                   2 
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
State Record: % 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 23.69  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 26.22  2005        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
     Stadium: # 26.22  2005        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
                25.53  STND
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Patton, Hannah      10 East Central           29.22      26.66                   10   
  2 Gaustad, Kimberly   11 East Central           29.25      26.75                    8   
  3 Getz, Brittany      11 South Dearbo           28.87      27.40                    6   
  4 Westerfeld, Virgin  10 Batesville             28.69      28.33                    5   



  5 Brandt, Samantha    11 Batesville             29.32      29.27                    4   
  6 Rennekamp, Kathryn  09 Lawrenceburg           29.52      29.32                    3   
  7 Haunert, Laura      09 North Decatu           29.39      30.07                    2   
  8 Wroblewski, Meliss  09 Oldenburg Ac           29.89      30.15                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Martini, Nicole     10 South Dearbo           31.15                             
 10 Kile, Hallie        09 Oldenburg Ac           31.64                             
 11 Watkins, Olivia     09 South Decatu           32.54                             
 12 Gilly, Jennifer     10 South Decatu           33.31                             
 13 Wagner, Sasha       09 Jac-Cen-Del            33.59                             
 14 Strassell, Jessie   12 Milan                  33.94                             
 15 Ludwick, Halee      11 Rising Sun             38.99                             
 
Event 10  Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
 Waterfall Assignments - Arc 1:  1-14  Arc 2:  15 & Up
State Record: % 10:20.66  2011        Waverly Neer, Culver Academies           
    Regional: ! 10:55.90  1989        Katie Stern, Connersville                
   Sectional: * 11:16.13  2009        Kristal Studer, East Central             
     Stadium: # 11:13.06  2009        Kristal Studer, East Central             
                11:20.71  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Billingsley, Sarah  10 Oldenburg Ac        12:08.00   11:49.31                   10   
  2 Nichols, Crystal    10 South Dearbo        12:34.93   12:29.28                    8   
  3 Billingsley, Rache  10 Oldenburg Ac        13:02.00   12:48.08                    6   
  4 Harnishfeger, Rebe  09 Franklin Cou        12:51.25   13:06.50                    5   
  5 Lehfeldt, Hannah    11 Batesville          13:17.60   13:19.05                    4   
  6 Krieg, Abigail      11 Batesville          13:22.00   13:34.01                    3   
  7 Floyd, Alexis       09 East Central        14:23.00   13:35.41                    2   
  8 Gramaglia, Isabell  09 South Ripley        13:01.00   13:35.85                    1   
  9 Schoenefeld, Alexi  09 East Central        13:43.46   13:47.56                  
 10 Sampson, Abby       10 Lawrenceburg        13:38.00   14:01.87                  
 11 Bowling, Ashley     12 Franklin Cou        13:52.86   14:04.58                  
 12 Daley, Jamie        11 South Dearbo        14:54.39   14:59.27                  
 13 Mapes, Julie        12 South Decatu        14:48.17   15:32.36                  
 14 Brickett, Melissa   11 Greensburg          15:12.30   16:24.97                  
 15 Maloney, Kathleen   12 Jac-Cen-Del         14:45.11   16:33.28                  
 16 Forbes, Kayla       12 Jac-Cen-Del         14:50.12   16:40.73                  
 
Event 11  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
State Record: % 3:47.37  2011        Lawrence North                            
                         M Brooks, A Franklin, A Spencer, C Miller         
    Regional: ! 3:56.94  2003        Warren Central, Warren Central            
                         Adams, Assefa, Cunningham, Seehase                
   Sectional: * 4:06.62  2007        East Central                              
                         Valle, Roeder, Ingle, Posey                       
     Stadium: # 4:06.62  2007        East Central, East Central                
                         Valle, Roeder, Ingle, Posey                       
                3:58.82  STND
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 East Central  'A'                           4:10.94    4:11.57                   2  10   
     1) Callahan, Rachel 12             2) Gaustad, Kimberly 11           
     3) Gober, Samantha 12              4) Patton, Hannah 10              
     5) Koschmeder, Emily 10            6) Gore, Briana 09                
     7) Petrocelli, Ashley 09           8) Ravenna, Katie 09              
  2 Oldenburg Academy  'A'                      4:22.00    4:15.79                   2   8   
     1) Ricke, Kirsten 09               2) Bruns, Bridget 12              
     3) Kuntz, Ann 12                   4) Maier, Meredith 10             
     5) Billingsley, Sarah 10           6) Unkrich, Courtney 11           
  3 South Dearborn  'A'                         4:31.14    4:26.89                   2   6   
     1) Zoller, Morgan 09               2) Brasier, Alexis 12             



     3) Getz, Brittany 11               4) Hetzer, Kadijah 10             
     5) Martini, Nicole 10              6) McLaughlin, Kaitlyn 10         
     7) Schimmel, Brittany 11           8) Biggs, Ariel 09                
  4 Batesville  'A'                             4:30.29    4:27.70                   2   5   
     1) Meer, Emily 11                  2) Oesterling, Madison 10         
     3) Rozman, Emily 11                4) Goldsmith, Rylee 10            
     5) Bedel, Monica 10                6) Nobbe, Andrea 11               
     7) Brandt, Abigail 09              8) Gausman, Kelsey 09             
  5 South Ripley  'A'                           4:53.10    4:38.20                   2   4   
     1) Cumberworth, Kelsey 10          2) Cumberworth, Emily 10          
     3) Foster, Marcela 10              4) King, Kasey 12                 
     5) Gramaglia, Isabella 09          6)                                
  6 Jac-Cen-Del  'A'                            4:45.11    4:42.85                   2   3   
     1) Bowling, Kelsey 09              2) Wagner, Kara 12                
     3) Wagner, Sasha 09                4) Hughes, Jenna 09               
     5) Burton, Tiffany 09              6) Hammond, Ashley 11             
  7 North Decatur  'A'                          4:53.77    4:43.50                   2   2   
     1) Haunert, Laura 09               2) Hayden, Heather 12             
     3) Stevens, Katie 11               4) Yager, Veronica 11             
     5) Louder, Allie 09                6) Meyer, Jenna 11                
  8 Franklin County  'A'                        4:56.00    4:49.62                   2   1   
     1) Simmermeyer, Megan 10           2) Smith, Carly 10                
     3) Leffingwell, Logan 11           4) Raible, Allison 10             
     5) Bohman, Morgan 10               6) Day, Haley 09                  
  9 Rising Sun  'A'                             4:59.66    4:53.65                   1 
     1) Fields, Jessica 12              2) Hammond, Ashley 12             
     3) Henry, Felicia 12               4) Kolodzik, Jaclyn 12            
     5) Jackson, Gracie 09              6) Lozier, Samie 12               
     7) Montgomery, Kalyn 10            8)                                
 10 Greensburg  'A'                             5:04.00    5:05.33                   1 
     1) Bedel, Makayla 10               2) Carman, Ericka 11              
     3) Chance, Brooklyn 10             4) Simon, Brittany 09             
     5) Lunsford, Ashton 11             6) Martin, Sarah 09               
     7) Redmon, Molly 09                8) Luers, Cierra 11               
 
Event 12  Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
State Record: %  6-00  1985        Angela Bradburn, Norwell                    
    Regional: !  5-08  2003        Mariesa Greene, Warren Central              
   Sectional: *  5-08  2009        Ellie Tidman, Batesville                    
     Stadium: #  5-08  2009        Ellie Tidman, Batesville                    
              5-04.25  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Kolodzik, Jaclyn    12 Rising Sun           5-01.00    5-04.25 STND              10   
  2 Goldsmith, Rylee    10 Batesville           5-01.00   J5-04.25 STND               8   
  3 Roper, Ali          12 Batesville           5-01.00    5-03.00                    6   
  4 Strassell, Jessie   12 Milan                5-00.00    5-02.00                    5   
  5 Biggs, Ariel        09 South Dearbo         5-01.00    5-00.00                    4   
  6 Ginn, Rebecca       10 East Central         4-11.00    4-10.00                    3   
  7 Maloney, Kathleen   12 Jac-Cen-Del          4-08.00    4-08.00                    1.50
  7 Andres, Josefa      09 East Central         4-06.75    4-08.00                    1.50
  9 McLaughlin, Kaitly  10 South Dearbo         4-06.00   J4-08.00                  
 10 Hughes, Jenna       09 Jac-Cen-Del          4-08.00   J4-08.00                  
 11 Simon, Brittany     09 Greensburg           4-08.00    4-06.00                  
 11 Carman, Ericka      11 Greensburg           4-07.00    4-06.00                  
 13 Hensley, Megan      09 Franklin Cou         4-10.00   J4-06.00                  
 14 Hammond, Ashley     12 Rising Sun           4-04.00    4-04.00                  
 15 Cumberworth, Kelse  10 South Ripley         4-02.00   J4-04.00                  
 -- Fossett, Hayley     10 South Ripley         4-00.00         NH                  
 -- Smiley, Paje        10 South Decatu         4-04.00         NH                  
 
Event 13  Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
State Record: %    20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville            



    Regional: ! 18-09.50  2003        Lorian Price, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 17-11.25  2002        Ashley Wilhelm, East Central             
     Stadium: # 17-11.25  2002        Ashley Wilhelm, East Central             
                17-03.25  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Vormorh, Hannah     12 Franklin Cou        16-01.00   16-07.75                   10   
      15-06  16-07.75  ND  14-08.50  ND  15-10.25
  2 Schimmel, Brittany  11 South Dearbo        15-09.00   15-09.75                    8   
      15-09.75  15-05  15-00  15-02.25  15-06.50  15-01.75
  3 Ricke, Kirsten      09 Oldenburg Ac        15-01.00   15-07.50                    6   
      13-07  ND  14-03.75  14-07  14-07.25  15-07.50
  4 Bowling, Kelsey     09 Jac-Cen-Del         15-01.00   15-01.25                    5   
      13-01.50  14-00  14-07.75  15-01.25  14-00.50  ND
  5 Cartuyvelles, Kell  10 East Central        15-04.00   14-10.75                    4   
      12-08  14-10.75  14-07.50  14-06  14-01.25  14-02.50
  6 Ricke, Julia        12 North Decatu        15-09.00   14-08.75                    3   
      14-01.50  ND  14-08.75  ND  14-05.25  ND
  7 Andres, Josefa      09 East Central        14-11.00   14-07.25                    2   
      14-07.25  14-05.25  14-07  13-07  14-05.25  14-00.25
  8 Meer, Emily         11 Batesville          15-01.75   14-04.00                    1   
      13-00  14-00.50  14-04  14-01  14-00.75  13-11.75
  9 Jones, Kayla        11 Batesville          13-07.00   14-03.00                  
      14-03  ND  13-09  13-07  12-05.75  13-09.25
 10 Suding, Jordan      10 Franklin Cou        14-05.00   13-09.25                  
      13-06.75  13-09.25  13-01.75           
 11 Cumberworth, Emily  10 South Ripley        15-07.00   13-09.00                  
      13-09  13-01  13-05.50         
 12 Watkins, Olivia     09 South Decatu        13-08.00   13-03.00                  
      13-03  12-09  12-06.50         
 13 Hayes, Kelsey       12 Greensburg          12-01.00   11-09.50                  
      11-00  11-09.50  11-06.25         
 14 Montgomery, Kalyn   10 Rising Sun          12-04.50   11-08.00                  
      10-06  11-08  11-04.50         
 15 Hensley, Jessica    11 Greensburg          10-08.50   11-04.00                  
      11-00.50  11-04  11-02         
 
Event 14  Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
State Record: % 165-04  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                     
    Regional: ! 150-05  2008        Monteka Flowers, Warren Central            
   Sectional: * 122-00  1996        Christal Meinders, Milan                   
     Stadium: # 135-06  2008        Courtney Bowen, Centerville                
                127-06  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Wheat, Makenzie     11 South Dearbo          128-10  115-01.00                   10   
      109-03  115-01  110-08  ND  104-09  ND
  2 Kamman, Mary        10 Greensburg            100-02   99-09.00                    8   
      ND  ND  99-09  75-03  92-10  87-03
  3 Meyer, Jenna        11 North Decatu          109-03   96-02.00                    6   
      ND  91-07  94-08  ND  96-02  ND
  4 Louder, Allie       09 North Decatu           92-11   85-07.00                    5   
      75-06  ND  85-07  78-06  79-06  ND
  5 Zornes, Hayley      10 Milan                  88-06   85-01.00                    4   
      85-01  77-02  81-07  79-03  ND  76-03
  6 Keith, Emilee       11 Greensburg             94-08   80-04.00                    3   
      79-05  55-10  74-02  75-05  77-08  80-04
  7 Huber, Jessica      12 Rising Sun             83-01   80-01.00                    2   
      73-06  ND  80-01  79-00  77-03  ND
  8 Bergman, Charlotte  12 Oldenburg Ac           80-02   79-07.00                    1   
      79-07  68-08  54-01  ND  69-04  69-00
  9 Roberts, Maggie     09 Milan                  76-00   78-00.00                  
      78-00  75-04  ND  74-04  71-04  68-03
 10 Armand, Lexie       10 South Decatu           75-06   77-05.00                  



      69-11  75-01  77-05         
 11 Giesting, Allison   11 South Dearbo           86-05   76-07.00                  
      ND  ND  76-07         
 12 Maples, Cara        11 Franklin Cou           89-05   75-07.00                  
      74-05  75-07  71-02         
 13 Hughes, Meagan      12 Jac-Cen-Del            78-02   75-03.00                  
      69-07  72-01  75-03         
 14 Reverman, Cassie    10 Batesville             80-05   75-02.00                  
      73-08  75-02  74-07         
 15 Wiedeman, Natalie   12 East Central           77-03   73-09.00                  
      73-09  ND  73-06           
 16 Williams, Jamie     09 Rising Sun             86-04   73-07.00                  
      73-07  ND  71-08         
 17 Wilhoit, Samantha   10 South Ripley           73-02   72-11.00                  
      62-09  72-11  66-02         
 18 McCray, Courtney    11 Batesville            116-04   72-07.00                  
      ND  ND  72-07         
 19 Volz, Brianna       11 Jac-Cen-Del            78-04   70-03.00                  
      67-07  69-10  70-03         
 20 Holdcraft, Allison  11 Lawrenceburg           76-06   63-08.00                  
      61-03  63-08  62-00         
 21 Lacey, Becky        11 Lawrenceburg           51-02   61-07.00                  
      61-07  60-07  61-03         
 22 Koester, Lauren     09 Franklin Cou           69-03   61-05.00                  
      54-04  61-05  54-04         
 23 Bachus, Elizabeth   10 Oldenburg Ac           53-08   58-05.00                  
      58-05  ND  49-00         
 24 Sproessig, Ashtyn   09 South Ripley           72-02   56-01.00                  
      ND  56-01  ND           
 -- Roell, Nicole       10 East Central           89-03         ND                  
      ND  ND  ND         
 
Event 15  Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
State Record: %    50-09  2011        Tori Bliss, Portgae                      
    Regional: ! 45-08.50  2004        Kimmeyonia Reed, Warren Central          
   Sectional: *    41-02  1994        Tonya Roach, Lawrenceburg                
     Stadium: # 39-03.75  2009        Erica Schwering, Greensburg              
                40-05.00  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Wheat, Makenzie     11 South Dearbo        42-09.50   39-05.50#                  10   
      37-05.50  36-06  38-02.75  39-04.75  39-05.50  38-11
  2 Meyer, Jenna        11 North Decatu        35-05.75   35-04.50                    8   
      34-03.50  33-03.50  32-02.50  33-01.75  32-02  35-04.50
  3 Keith, Emilee       11 Greensburg          35-01.50   33-07.00                    6   
      31-08  32-09.25  33-07  32-04.50  33-02  32-04.25
  4 Kamman, Mary        10 Greensburg          34-04.50   32-10.25                    5   
      32-06  30-10  30-04.75  30-04.25  30-08.50  32-10.25
  5 Maples, Cara        11 Franklin Cou        32-04.00   32-09.75                    4   
      31-03.50  32-06.25  32-04.75  31-10.50  32-09.75  32-01
  6 Roell, Nicole       10 East Central        33-03.00   31-02.50                    3   
      30-03  28-02  ND  31-00.50  30-11  31-02.50
  7 Reverman, Cassie    10 Batesville          31-11.50   30-09.75                    2   
      30-06.50  30-07.50  27-11  28-06  30-09.75  30-03.25
  8 McGraw, Alyssa      12 South Dearbo        31-07.00   30-03.00                    1   
      29-01.50  28-05.75  30-03  28-05.25  28-07  29-03
  9 Lozier, Samie       12 Rising Sun          32-00.00   29-01.50                  
      29-01.50  27-07.25  28-06  28-09.75  29-00.50  27-07
 10 Patel, Avni         09 Batesville          26-02.00   27-03.00                  
      27-03  24-01  24-06         
 11 Volz, Brianna       11 Jac-Cen-Del         29-10.00   26-08.00                  
      26-08  25-01  25-05           
 12 Louder, Allie       09 North Decatu        28-05.50   25-09.50                  
      23-06.25  23-09  25-09.50         



 13 Wilhoit, Samantha   10 South Ripley        28-05.00   24-09.50                  
      24-09.50  24-06  23-11.50         
 14 Koester, Lauren     09 Franklin Cou        22-06.00   23-08.50                  
      23-08.50  22-02.50  20-00         
 15 Fields, Jessica     12 Rising Sun          24-07.00   23-07.50                  
      23-06.50  23-06  23-07.50           
 16 Armand, Lexie       10 South Decatu        22-07.00   23-04.50                  
      22-01  22-08.50  23-04.50         
 17 Lacey, Becky        11 Lawrenceburg        22-08.00   23-00.00                  
      22-02  21-00  23-00         
 18 Hammond, Ashley     11 Jac-Cen-Del         22-00.00   22-11.00                  
      22-11  20-04.50  22-08.75         
 19 Roberts, Maggie     09 Milan               28-06.00   22-10.00                  
      20-11.75  22-10  21-11.75         
 20 Wiedeman, Natalie   12 East Central        25-11.00   22-01.75                  
      20-02.50  ND  22-01.75         
 21 Kile, Hallie        09 Oldenburg Ac        23-02.00   21-11.75                  
      19-10  21-11.75  20-11         
 22 Bergman, Charlotte  12 Oldenburg Ac        22-04.00   21-00.50                  
      20-00  19-06.50  21-00.50         
 23 Zornes, Hayley      10 Milan               24-09.00   19-08.50                  
      18-03.25  17-10.50  19-08.50         
 24 Holdcraft, Allison  11 Lawrenceburg        19-00.00   18-08.00                  
      17-00  16-08.50  18-08         
 
Event 16  Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
State Record: % 13-06.25  2009        Ellie McCardwell, Homestead              
    Regional: !    11-09  2011        Syndey Chute, Center Grove               
   Sectional: *    10-06  2007        Meredith Bachman, South Dearborn         
     Stadium: #     8-06  5/17/2011   Emily Hountz, East Central               
                11-02.00  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Hountz, Emily       12 East Central        10-00.00   10-00.00#                  10   
  2 West, Tara          10 South Dearbo         9-01.00    8-06.00#                   8   
  3 Andres, Josefa      09 East Central         8-00.00   J8-06.00#                   6   
  4 Strobel, Dani       10 Batesville           8-00.00   J8-06.00#                   5   
  5 Wirth, Alexandra    10 Batesville           6-00.00    6-06.00                    4   
  6 Neuendorf, Megan    10 South Dearbo         6-06.00   J6-06.00                    3   
 -- Kirkendall, Alexan  09 Franklin Cou         6-00.00         NH                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) East Central               125.50     2) Batesville                112   
    3) South Dearborn              96        4) Oldenburg Academy          91   
    5) North Decatur               43        6) Franklin County            34   
    7) Jac-Cen-Del                 25.50     8) Greensburg                 25   
    9) Rising Sun                  23       10) Milan                      18   
   10) South Ripley                18       12) South Decatur               6   
   13) Lawrenceburg                 4                                           


